



Press Release

Brussels, March 2024

ChargeUp Europe welcomes Edenred as its latest member

ChargeUp Europe, the voice of the EV charging infrastructure industry in Europe, is delighted to welcome Edenred as its latest member. Edenred, a leading digital platform for services and payments, offers more than 90 programs enabling its customers in Europe and Latin America to efficiently manage their mobility, optimize their costs and reduce their carbon footprint. As part of its Beyond 22-25 strategic plan, Edenred aims to continue to extend its range of value-added services to become the global platform for greener corporate mobility.

For further information, go to https://www.edenred.com/en/group/mobility

"In the light of the acceleration of its E-mobility activities, Edenred is looking forward to joining ChargeUp Europe — a highly-recognized and dynamic organization — in order to ease up its integration in the ecosystem and contribute to shape, as an industry, policy work and research. We contemplate bringing to ChargeUp Europe and its members our technical and commercial expertise in Emobility based on our first active markets, and our customer knowledge" said Diane Coliche, Chief Operating Officer, Mobility, of Edenred.

Commenting on the announcement, ChargeUp Europe Secretary General Lucie Mattera stated: "We are delighted to welcome Edenred to our growing ChargeUp Europe membership and look forward to working with them as they accelerate their e-mobility activities. With their strong B2B network, including a large proportion of SMEs, they will bring highly valuable market insights into our policy work."

Media contacts:

ChargeUp Europe Secretariat

annija@chargeupeurope.eu

Edenred

matthieu.santalucia@edenred.com

laurie.selis@edenred.com

About ChargeUp Europe

ChargeUp Europe is the industry association for the electric vehicle (EV) charging infrastructure sector. Our association works to accelerate the switch to zero emission mobility and ensure that EV drivers can enjoy a seamless charging experience with access to high quality, readily available charging infrastructure across Europe. As of today, our 33 member companies are active in all 27 EU Member States, the UK and EFTA.

About Edenred

Edenred is a leading digital platform for services and payments and the everyday companion for people at work, connecting more than 60 million users and more than 2 million partner merchants in 45 countries via close to 1 million corporate clients.

Edenred offers specific-purpose payment solutions for food (such as meal benefits), engagement (such as gift cards and engagement platforms), mobility (such as multi-energy solutions, including EV charging, maintenance, toll and parking) and corporate payments (such as virtual cards).

True to the Group's purpose, "Enrich connections. For good.", these solutions enhance users' well-being and purchasing power. They improve companies' attractiveness and efficiency, and vitalize the employment market and the local economy. They also foster access to healthier food, more environmentally friendly products and sustainable mobility.

Edenred's 12,000 employees are committed to making the world of work a connected ecosystem that is safer, more efficient and more responsible every day.

In 2023, thanks to its global technology assets, the Group managed €41 billion in business volume, primarily carried out via mobile applications, online platforms and cards.

Edenred is listed on the Euronext Paris stock exchange and included in the following indices: CAC 40, CAC 40 ESG, CAC Large 60, Euronext 100, Euronext Tech Leaders, FTSE4Good and MSCI Europe.

The logos and other trademarks mentioned and featured in this press release are registered trademarks of Edenred S.E., its subsidiaries or third parties. They may not be used for commercial purposes without prior written consent from their owners.